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Licensee Charges Administrative 
Law Judge 

Attorneys/ 
Representatives Agents Subpoena Hearing Date/Time Hearing Location 

MIC AL, LLC 
WR BREWS 
3801 WILLIAMSON ROAD 
ROANOKE, VA 24012-3331 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: 
MIC AL, LLC 
WR BREWS 
C/O DIRK B. PADGETT, ESQ. 
DIRK PADGETT LAW PLLC 
211 E. JACKSON AVENUE 
VINTON, VA 24179 
 
License No.: 
750585– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
750585- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013406666 

1. The licensee has 
failed to take reasonable 
measures to prevent the 
licensed premises, an 
adjacent premises owned or 
leased by the licensee, or 
public property adjacent to 
the licensed premises, from 
becoming a place where 
patrons of the establishment 
commit criminal violations 
enumerated in Section 4.1-
225 1.p. and such violations 
lead to arrests that are so 
frequent and serious as to 
be reasonably deemed a 
continuing threat to public 
safety, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 
1.p. of the Code of Virginia. 

 

M. Page, Esq. R. Yates, Esq. 
 
D. Padgett, Esq., 
Attorney for the 
Licensee 
 
 

T. W. Massie, SA 
L. Demshar, SA 
R. Goff, SA 

A. Pulley SEPTEMBER 11, 
2023, AT 3:00 P.M. 
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2. The licensee has 
failed to take reasonable 
measures to prevent an act 
of violence resulting in death 
or serious bodily injury, or a 
recurrence of such acts, on 
or about August 25, 2023, 
from occurring on the 
licensed premises, any 
premises immediately 
adjacent to the licensed 
premises that is owned or 
leased by the licensee, or 
any portion of public 
property immediately 
adjacent to the licensed 
premises in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 
1.q. of the Code of Virginia. 

 
3. Between January 

2023 and August 2023, the 
licensee failed to keep 
complete, accurate and 
separate records, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-202, 
4.1-204 and 4.1-225 1.b. of 
the Code of Virginia and 3 
VAC 5-70-90 and 3 VAC 5-70-
180. 

 
4. The licensee failed 

to submit to the Board a 
complete and accurate 
annual review report for the 
year ending June 30, 2023, 
in violation of Sections 4.1-
114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 
1.b. of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-70-90 D. 

 


